LB
Decision Fo. S04 5 .

BEFORE TEE RATTROAD COMMISSION OF TE%

Iz the Matter of tas Application of)

CITIZENS DGESTC WATZER CGZANY )  Ap»licetion Fo. 11424
for aunthority to Lissue 3tock. )

Weltor S. Cleymor, Lor spplicant

2Y TEZ COMMISSION:

Iz this proceeding, as =mended st the heexing held
before Exe=xminer Williems, the Railroad Coxmission it acked <o meke
an order authorizing Citizens Domestic Water Company o ie'sue its
commor capital sdock, iz an amount o be devermined by the Cormis~

sioxy in paymert for propexties. *

Citizens Domestic Weter Compeny wes orgaunized on or

spout December 16, 1924, witrz en guithorized capital stock of
$200,000.00 divided imto 2,000 skares of the par velue of 3100.00
eaeckh, all co‘mon., 0L which five sreres keve heretofore been issued.
The properties the compeny now 6wns end operelez, and wkich are
involved in thais ;broceed.t:zg, wore irstalled, begimming im 1919,

b7 W. J. Eole, epparently 2s an sdjimmet t0 2 reel estate develop~
ment in what is kxown as 2ancho Le Sierrs, near the City of Zivor~
gide. During 1924,,' the 2ancko, wkich comprises some ten thomsand
acres of lemd, was purchased by V. li. Cook and W. 2. 2sbd and

~le




their sssociates, who are vroceeding +o improve and subdivide it.
Along wita the Ramcho, the water systen was transferred. The
purechasaers, in turm, caused the orgsnization of the spplicant
in this.proceeding for|‘.::c.e purpose of operating the water syeten
as s public utility. ,

3y Decision No. 14770, dated April 10, 1925, in Applica-
tion No. 10618, the Commicssion anthorized the transfex of The water

systom to applicant and the execution 0L sx agreement vrovidizg

for the peyment by applicant of $15,000.00. The opirnion Iin tke

decicsion recites taat

TThe transfer of the properties vo the ClLtizens Domestic
Water Company at this tixze will be for a nominmal consié-
eration. Ilater it is the intention of the conpany %o
2ile an applicaticx with the Commission for perzmisesliox
to issuwe zvock in payment for the propexrties.”

The present application is f£iled to complete the trense-
acvion and ©vo obtain Pormiszion o iTsue stock to Zinance Uk
telance o2 tho cost of The proportles. Iz thiz connection thore
wae vleced in evidence in this vroceeding & copy of & valuation,
dated Zarch 23, 1925, prepared by Zingsbury Sanborn, a consultiting
irrigetion engineer of 2Averside. Swxmeary Ligures ol kis relua-

tion are ag 2010%B =

2eproduction 2resent

I TS Coct Tew Dovreciation Value

Zreliminaxry expense . . . . v e 000 o - A K0V »
Regl Zstete andé Rights of Way 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
Well v o« 2 o o0 o o o o o o o 985.45 9€.55 886.90
P‘Bmping 21321‘5 »® » Ss & » = s & 4,486.80 1,.121.70 3,365-10
2ipe Line %0 Reservoir . . . . . 5,205.00 2,082.00 3,123.00
ROBOYTVOLY ¢ = o o o« & ¢ o« o » 3,578.67 357.87 3,220.80
Distridbution LineB o « « « . o 61.,259.07 16,4615 44,797.56
ketom e & & & & ¢ % & ® & o & 2.964-% ! - 2,964-00
Sngineering and supervision 6,058.42 1,544.90 4,513.52
Genersl administrative . . . . 8,000.00 2,040.00 5,960.00

Potaleccenceces § 94,837.41 $25,706.53 871,130.88




Since the dave o2 the valuatwion the company roports, in its
"Izaidits No. 3 end No. 4T, tast mp to Juxe 25, 1925 it has ex~
vended 53,213.79 for additionsl proporty and taot it has on zend
materials and supplies which cost 34,088.23. 4Ldding these two
2igares to the veluatlonms results in & total of $102,139.45 83
tho ectimated cogt to comstruet tho system, aud = totel of 378,432.90
az the present value.

In aééitiom to the ZLoregoing eolemonts of velue, lr. Ssuborn
includes iz his valuation axx gllowanee ¢f $52,590.00 83 the value
0% developed water. Ze reporte thet during 1919, vhen malking
e test of the welX, whick is nmow Tzo compsny’s source o2 supply,
ne meassured a flow of 52.59 ainer’s inches. Concidering +the
location of the well, the quality of tho weler and the low pumping
152%, ke estimated the value of the water at $1,000.00 ax inck.

We Go not believe that the showing made in this matter war-
rante the waing of tke alleged value 0L walter 88 & basis for an
order suthorizing the issue 0Ff stock. In the order Zollowirg
this opirfon the axount of stock whick Citizers Domestic Weter
Company iz authorized vo isswe, i3 bssed on the estimated present
value, plus sdditions and bettormente and materfals and supplies.
It gppears that of the 515,000.00 indebitedness suthorized by De~

cision Fo. 14770, $9,000.00 is outctanding. Dedneting the

$9,000.00 from tre §78,482.2%, leaves & Yotel of $£69,452.90.
The order horein will asuthorize tae issue of £70,000.00 of stock.

ORDEZR

Citizens Domes¥c Water Company, zaving spplied %o the
Rellroed Commissiox Lor permissior t0 isgume gtock, a2 pudlic hear-
ing heving beon zeld and the Rallrosd Commission béing of the opin-
ion Fhet the money, vroperity or labor to be procmred or veid Lor

£y
-3- ;2‘.3!




through the issuwe of $70.000.00 of siock is reagonadly required
by applicants
IT IS IERIREY ORDIRED that Citizens Domestic TWater Coxpany
e, and 1t hereby is, autborized o isswe 2ot exceeding $70,000+
oL its common capitel atock in par®t payment foxr the proporties
to walch reference 13 made in the zdregomg opindlon.
| Tho authority horein granted 13 subject to the following
conditions :~
l. Tiae smomnt 02 stock which zpplicant is herein avtihorized
to isswe shall not be urged before this Commission
or otzexr prblic vody raving Jurisdiction a2 &
peasure 02 valuwe 02 saild properties Zor sny purpose
otrer tken the transfex herein autkorized.
Applicant shall keep such rocoxrd of tho issune and deliv—
ery of the ttock horein anthorized o3 will exnable
it %0 2ile on or before the 25th day of eack montk
2 verifield raport, as reguired by the Rellroaed Cox-
mizsion®™s Generel Order No. 24&, which order in s8¢
far e applicable, is made & psrt of this order.
The authority heroin granted will become effective wpon
theo date hereof, dut uxder such anthorxity no stock

mey be iscued after December 31, 1925.

DATED at Sanm Francisco, California, +this é 5'5 day o2
August, 19254 |

W
F
_r—

Commissioners.
235

e




